PRINTED: 10/26/2023
FORM APPROVED

CENTERS FOR	R MEDICARE & MEDIC	_			OMB NO. 0938-039	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CO	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUILDING		COMPLETED	
		155503	B. WING		10/06/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HUTSONWOOD AT BRAZIL (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			501 S N BRAZII ID PREFIX	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD MURPHY AVE _, IN 47834 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	(X5) COMPLETION	
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	TAG	DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
	An Emergency Preponducted by the In accordance with 42 Survey Dates: 10/0 Facility Number: 0 Provider Number: AIM Number: 100 At this Emergency Hutsonwood at Brawith Emergency Production of the Medicare and Medicare and Suppliers, 42 Company The facility has a capand had a census of	paredness Survey was diana Department of Health in CFR 483.73. 5/23 & 10/06/23 00514 155503 266800 Preparedness survey, zil was found in compliance eparedness Requirements for caid Participating Providers		ISDH ATT: Brenda Buroker Director of Division Long Terrocare 2 North Meridian Street Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 Re: Life safety Annual Survey Hutsonwood at Brazil 501 S Murphy Ave Brazil, IN 47834-0130 Dear Ms. Buroker, On oct 6,2023 life safety survey (3RM421) was conducted by Indiana State Department of Health. Enclosed please find statement of Deficiencies with facilities Plan of Correction for alleged deficiency. Please consider this letter and Plan of Correction to be the facility's credible allegation of compliance. We respectfully request a deserview that the facility has achieved substantial compliar with the applicable requirement as of the date set forth in the of Correction of oct 27,2023.	ey the the h our r the d	
				Please feel free to call me wit any further questions at 1 (81 446-2636.		

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

TITLE

Manoj Berry Executive Director 10/24/2023

Any defiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determin other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclodays following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: 3RM421 Facility ID: 000514 If continuation sheet Page 1 of 10

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/26/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

		XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155503	A. BUILDING B. WING		COMPLETED 10/06/2023
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		501 S	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD MURPHY AVE IL, IN 47834	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
				Respectfully submitted, Manoj Berry (Executive Direct Hutsonwood at Brazil 501 S Murphy Ave Brazil, IN 47834-0130	tor)
K 0000					
	Licensure Survey was Department of Health 483.90(a). Survey Dates: 10/05 Facility Number: 06 Provider Number: 1 AIM Number: 1002 At this Life Safety Companies of Pamerican Server Safety from Fire National Fire Protect Life Safety Code (Long Health Care Occupation of Server Ser	200514 55503 66800 Code survey, Hutsonwood at the incompliance with articipation in 42 CFR Subpart 483.90(a), where and the 2012 edition of the tion Association (NFPA) 101, SC), Chapter 19, Existing notices and 410 IAC 16.2. The was determined to be of suction and was fully willing has a fire alarm system to the detectors in the corridors, porridors, plus battery must in all resident sleeping has a capacity of 105 and had a	K 0000	ISDH ATT: Brenda Buroker Director of Division Long Term Care 2 North Meridian Street Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 Re: Life safety Annual Survey Hutsonwood at Brazil 501 S Murphy Ave Brazil, IN 47834-0130 Dear Ms. Buroker, On oct 6,2023 life safety surve (3RM421) was conducted by 1 Indiana State Department of Health. Enclosed please find t Statement of Deficiencies with facilities Plan of Correction for alleged deficiency. Please consider this letter and Plan of Correction to be the facility's credible allegation of compliance. We respectfully request a des review that the facility has achieved substantial complian	ey the the n our r the

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

 $3RM421 \qquad {\tt Facility \, ID:} \quad 000514$

If continuation sheet

Page 2 of 10

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/26/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155503	A. BUILDING B. WING	<u>01</u>	COMPLETED 10/06/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		501 S I	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD MURPHY AVE L, IN 47834	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE
	were sprinklered and services were sprink	dents have customary access d all areas providing facility clered, except one detached intenance shop and one small facility storage		with the applicable requireme as of the date set forth in the of Correction of oct 27,2023. Please feel free to call me with	Plan
	Quality Review con			any further questions at 1 (81 446-2636.	
				Respectfully submitted, Manoj Berry (Executive Direct Hutsonwood at Brazil 501 S Murphy Ave Brazil, IN 47834-0130	tor)
K 0222 SS=E Bldg. 01	be equipped with a requires the use of egress side unless special locking arr. CLINICAL NEEDS LOCKING Where special lock clinical security neused, only one loc permitted on each be made for the raby: remote control locks or keys carriother such reliable staff at all times. 18.2.2.2.5.1, 18.2. 19.2.2.2.6 SPECIAL NEEDS ARRANGEMENTS	king arrangements for the eds of the patient are king device shall be door and provisions shall pid removal of occupants of locks; keying of all ed by staff at all times; or means available to the 2.2.6, 19.2.2.2.5.1,			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

 $3RM421 \qquad {\tt Facility \, ID:} \quad 000514$

4 If continuation sheet

Page 3 of 10

PRINTED: 10/26/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155503	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING B. WING	onstruction <u>01</u>	(X3) DATE S COMPLE 10/06/2	TED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HUTSONWOOD AT BRAZIL		501 S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 501 S MURPHY AVE BRAZIL, IN 47834				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	the Clinical or Sec are being met. In electrical locks that release upon loss building is protect automatic sprinkle space is protected detection system at an attended loc space); and both systems are arrar upon activation. 18.2.2.2.5.2, 19.2 DELAYED-EGRE ARRANGEMENT Approved, listed c systems installed 7.2.1.6.1 shall be assemblies serving contents in building an approved, suppletection system automatic sprinkles 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2 ACCESS-CONTELOCKING ARRANACCESS-CONTELOCKING ARRANACCESS-C	SS LOCKING S Ielayed-egress locking in accordance with permitted on door ig low and ordinary hazard igs protected throughout by ervised automatic fire or an approved, supervised er system. 2.4 COLLED EGRESS NGEMENTS d Egress Door assemblies lance with 7.2.1.6.2 shall 3.2.4 BY EXIT ACCESS					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

3RM421

Facility ID: 000514

If continuation sheet

Page 4 of 10

PRINTED: 10/26/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BU	JILDING	01	COMPLETED	
155503		B. Wl	NG		10/06/2023		
				STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	1	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	8			MURPHY AVE		
HUTSON	NWOOD AT BRAZIL	-		BRAZIL	L, IN 47834		
(X4) ID		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX	`	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI	IATE CONTINUE	
TAG		R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
	18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2		1				
		on and interview, the facility	K 0	222	K-0222 Egress Doors	10/27/2023	
		means of egress through 1 of			The facility requests paper		
		eadily accessible for residents			compliance for this citation.		
		iagnosis requiring specialized			Plan of Correction is the cent	ter's	
	I -	Doors within a required means			credible allegation of		
		be equipped with a latch or			compliance. Preparation and		
	_	ne use of a tool or key from the			execution of this plan of corre		
	_	therwise permitted by LSC			does not constitute admission		
		ocking arrangements shall be			agreement by the provider of	the	
	_	ance with 19.2.2.2.5.2. This			truth of the facts alleged or		
	_	ould affect at least 20 residents			conclusions set forth in the		
	and staff on the bac	k hall.			statement of deficiencies. The		
					plan of correction is prepared		
	Findings include:				and/or executed solely becau		
					is required by the provisions	of	
		on with the Maintenance			federal and state		
		3 at 10:55 a.m., the exit door by			law. 1)Immediate actions tak		
		was marked as a facility exit,			for those residents identified:		
		d, and could be opened by			resident was found to be affe	ected	
		t code on the access control			by this alleged deficiency.		
	_	as not posted at the exit.			Maintenance director posted		
		at the time of observation, the			code immediately on Exit dod		
		tor agreed the code to open the			next to room 218. 2) How the	;	
	_	osted by the access control			facility identified other		
	pad.				residents: Visitors, staff and		
					residents that reside at the		
	_	viewed with the Executive			community have the potentia		
		enance Director during the exit			be affected by the alleged de		
	conference.				practice. No one was affected	′	
					Measures put into place/ Sys	tem	
	3.1-19(b)				changes: The Maintenance		
					Director or Designee will con-		
					rounds once weekly and che		
					exit door have codes posted		
					months. 4)How the corrective		
					actions will be monitored: Th		
					Executive Director will review	/ the	
					Preventative Maintenance		
					Worksheets monthly. The re	esults	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/26/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155503			A. BUILDING 01 B. WING		COMPLETED 10/06/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		501 S I	address, city, state, zip cod MURPHY AVE L, IN 47834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
				of these audits will be reviewed Quality Assurance Meeting monthly for 6 months or until 100% compliance is achieved. The QA Committee will identify any trends or patterns and material material materials and commendations to revise the plan of correction as indicated. Date of compliance:10/27/2023.	iy ike e	
K 0291 SS=E Bldg. 01	duration is provide accordance with 7 18.2.9.1, 19.2.9.1	ng g of at least 1-1/2-hour ed automatically in 5.9.	V. 0201	IX 0004 Emanyana va Lighting	10/07/2022	
	failed to ensure all blights were maintain LSC 7.9.2.6 states blights shall use only batteries provided waintaining them in Batteries used in suapproved for their in with NFPA 70 Natistates the emergence either be continuous capable of repeated manual intervention affect staff at the gelling include: Based on observation Maintenance Direct at 11:12 a.m., the based on the states of the state	ons on 10/06/23 with the or during a tour of the facility attery operated emergency light	K 0291	K-0291 Emergency Lighting The facility requests paper compliance for this citation. This Plan of Correction is the center's credible allegation of compliance. Preparation and/or execution of this plan of correction does no constitute admission or agreed by the provider of the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions so forth in the statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or executed solely because it is required by the provisions of federal and state law. 1)Immediate actions taken for	ot ment the et	
		terior wall by the generator		those residents identified:		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

3RM421

Facility ID: 000514

If continuation sheet

Page 6 of 10

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/26/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES N OF CORRECTION	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155503	(X2) MULTIPLE (A. BUILDING B. WING	construction 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 10/06/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HUTSONWOOD AT BRAZIL (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE			501 S	r address, city, state, zip cod MURPHY AVE IIL, IN 47834	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY O	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	was pushed five time of the observa stated battery operatested monthly and battery operated en function when its repushed.	when its respective test button hes. Based on interview at the tion, the Maintenance Director heted lights in the facility are confirmed the aforementioned hergency light failed to hespective test button was herewised with the Executive		No resident was found to be affected by this alleged deficie Battery operated emergency I 6 was replaced. 2) How the facility identified or residents: Visitors, staff and residents the	ight ther
	Director and Maint conference. 3.1-19(b)	enance Director at the exit		reside at the community have potential to be affected by the alleged deficient practice. No was affected.	e e
				3) Measures put into place/ System changes: The Maintenance Director or Designee will conduct rounds time weekly to check all battery-operated emergency I are working x 6 months.	
				4)How the corrective actions to be monitored: The Executive Director will retain the Preventative Maintenance Worksheets monthly. The results of these audits will reviewed in Quality Assurance.	view e
				Meeting monthly for 6 months until 100% compliance is achieved. The QA Committee identify any trends or patterns make recommendations to retthe plan of correction as indicated.	or e will s and

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/26/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMEN			2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN			01	COMPLETED 10/06/2023			
		155503	B. WIN	NG		10/06/	2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HUTSONWOOD AT BRAZIL				501 S M	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD MURPHY AVE ., IN 47834		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	DROVIDED'S DI AN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	F	PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA'	TE	COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OF	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE
K 0353 SS=D Bldg. 01	Sprinkler System Automatic sprinkle are inspected, tes accordance with I Inspection, Testin Water-based Fire Records of syster inspection and tes secure location an a) Date sprinkler b) Who provided c) Water system Provide in REMAl coverage for any	supply source RKS information on non-required or partial			5) Date of compliance:10/27/2023.		
	failed to ensure all of corrosion were r NFPA 25. NFPA 2 Testing, and Mainte Protection Systems		K 03	553	K-0353 Sprinkler system The facility requests paper compliance for this citation. This Plan of Correction is the center's credible allegation of compliance.		10/27/2023

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

3RM421 Facility ID: 000514

If continuation sheet

Page 8 of 10

PRINTED: 10/26/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUILDING <u>01</u> C		COMPL	ETED	
155503 B		B. WING 10/06/2023			2023		
				CTD FFT A	ADDRESS STEW STATE ZID COD		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L			ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
LILITOON	WOOD AT DDA7!!				MURPHY AVE		
HUISON	WOOD AT BRAZIL	-		BRAZIL	., IN 47834		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	DDOVIDED'S DI AN OF CODDECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		TE.	COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)	i E	DATE
	shall be free of corr	osion, foreign materials, paint,					
		e; and shall be installed in the			Preparation and/or execution o	of	
	correct orientation (e.g., up-right, pendent, or			this plan of correction does no		
		nore, at 5.2.1.1.2 any sprinkler			constitute admission or agreer		
	· ·	any of the following shall be			by the provider of the truth of t		
	replaced:	•			facts alleged or conclusions se		
	(1) Leakage				forth in the statement of		
	(2) Corrosion				deficiencies. The plan of		
	(3) Physical Damag	e			correction is prepared and/or		
		the glass bulb heat responsive			executed solely because it is		
	element				required by the provisions of		
	(5) Loading				federal and state law.		
	- · ·	painted by the sprinkler					
	manufacturer.				1)Immediate actions taken for		
	In lieu of replacing	sprinklers that are loaded with			those residents identified:		
	dust, it is permitted	to clean sprinklers with					
	_	y a vacuum provided that the			No resident was found to be		
	equipment does not	-			affected by this alleged deficiency.		
	This deficient pract	ice could affect staff in the		The sprinkler head in the			
	Laundry rooms.			mechanical room inside the			
	-				laundry room has been replace	ed.	
	Findings include:						
	-				2) How the facility identified ot	her	
	Based on observation	on with the Maintenance			residents:		
	Director during a to	ur of the facility at 10:45 a.m.					
	on 10/06/23, the spi	rinkler located in the			Visitors, staff and residents tha	at	
	mechanical room in	side the laundry rooms			reside at the community have	the	
	appeared green in c	olor showing signs of			potential to be affected by the		
	corrosion. Based on	interview at the time of			alleged deficient practice. No o	one	
	observation, the Ma	intenance Director confirmed			was affected.		
	the automatic sprinl	kler was green and showed					
	signs of corrosion.				The Maintenance Director		
					checked all sprinkler heads in	the	
	This finding was re-	viewed with the Executive			building to ensure they were fr		
	Director and Mainte	enance Director at the exit	1		of leakage, corrosion, physical		
	conference.				damage and loss of fluid.		
					-		
	3.1-19(b)				3) Measures put into place/		
					System changes:		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

3RM421 Facility ID: 000514

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 10

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/26/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CO		(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	a. building <u>01</u>		COMPLETED	
		155503	B. WING		10/06/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		501 S N	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD MURPHY AVE _, IN 47834		
			<u> </u>	1		
(X4) ID		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE	(X5)	
PREFIX	· ·	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
TAG	REGULATORY OF	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	TAG		DATE	
				The Maintenance Director or Designee will conduct rounds		
				once weekly and check sprink	der	
				heads are free of leakage,		
				corrosion, physical damage a	nd	
				loss of fluid x 6 months.		
				4)How the corrective actions v	vill	
				be monitored:		
				The Executive Director will rev		
				the Preventative Maintenance		
				Worksheets monthly.		
				The results of these audits wil		
				reviewed in Quality Assurance	I	
				Meeting monthly for 6 months	or	
				until 100% compliance is achieved. The QA Committee	Natill	
				identify any trends or patterns	I	
				make recommendations to rev	I	
				the plan of correction as	/156	
				indicated.		
				maloutou.		
				5) Date of		
				compliance:10/27/2023.		
				,		
			1	1		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: 3RM421 Facility ID: 000514 If continuation sheet Page 10 of 10